
PERMIT
000025301

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 30000.00

TOTAL AREA 900.00

ROOF PITCH 2/12

MAX. HEIGHT

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00

NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.

BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 150.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 4.50 SURCHARGE FEE $ 4.50

0.00 ZONING CERT. FEE $ 50.00 FIRE FEE $ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $

______

FLOOD Z F/lEE $ 25.00 CULVERT FEE $

______

TOTAL FEE 234.00

INSPECTORS CLERKS OFFICE

______________________________

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

“WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT,”

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction
PLEASE NOTIFYTHE COLUMBIACOUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST24 HOURS INADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IF MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS ThE WORK
AUThORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONThS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

Columbia County Building Permit
This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue

PHONE 386 496-0681

DATE 12/11/2006

APPLICANT ROBERT PARRISH

ADDRESS 13237 SW 76TH ST

OWNER CHAD ROBERTSON/ANGELA SWANSON

ADDRESS 195 SE GILES MARTIN AVE

CONTRACTOR ROBERT PARRISH

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

LAKE BUTLER

PHONE 758-3850

LAKE CITY

PHONE 386 496-0681

44 iS, TL ON CR18, TL ON GILES MARTIN AVE. 1ST GATE ON RIGHT

FL 32054

FL 32024

HEATED FLOOR AREA 600.00

FOUNDATION CONC

LAND USE & ZONING A-3

WALLS FRAMED

HEIGHT STORIES

FLOOR SLAB

11

PARCEL ID 24-6S-17-09767-008 SUBDIVISION

LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES

CBC059948

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor’s License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor

EXISTING 06-0998-N BK JH

Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 3278

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)

Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Pen, beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole

date/app. by date/appET date/app. by

MIH Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

MISC. FEES $



ci ;, / Z /1/0

Columbia County Building Permit Application 3 Z. 7 8 Revised 9-23-04

Applicants Name A
Address_L32 J MJ 7tt ‘W/ /4,€f Jt)74 (f)

____

Owners Name /1p4’t’ .AJ,qi1S412

911 Address / J //5 /r/ ,4 4 / 7?.

Contractors Name QQ* ‘ 4QQ-tS H Phone3 L L

Address )3’3 1 5 1 L, t” E H -1 3 zc)
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address_____________

Bonding Co. Name & Address_________________

ArchItect/jeerame & Address Ak4-14 i ‘2

Mortgage Lenders Name 8 Address Pcf L c.$ i c

Circle the correct power company — FL Power 8 Light -‘vEe1 Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progressive Energy

Property ID Number ‘ S 19 °‘ Estimated Cost of Construction ‘,I *, ‘(
Subdivision Name_____________________________________________ Lot Block Unit Phase

Driving Directions Ljt.j cdl,i c E ‘Q ( k”

7g,i c,j [Lj3 /l-1€r/-1 / /t

,//j

/4)_
Z.4— iY,4vc tc.

Type of Construction — Ei
‘<-_ Number of Existing Dwellings on Property AID/fE

Total Acreage I O.O4C’ Lot Size

______

Do you need a - ulvert Permit or Culvert Waiver or

_____________

Actual Distance of Structure from Properly Lines - Front () Side CD Side
7 1 Rear

_________

Total Building Height lD Number of Stories I Heated Floor Area ‘ Roof Pitch 2—
71A1- t’

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. I certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: I hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINA CING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Owner Builder or Agent (Including Contractor)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY oF-GOIuMOIAUfl iDfl

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me

this \ day of \2Th\e1’n’OeY 2CQ
Personally known_C6’roduced Identification_____

For Office Use Only Application # CcQ// 3 Y’ Date Received /13)4 By

____

Permit 2 5?O /

Application Approved by - Zoning Official J’)-t’-- DateJ’ O Plans Examiner ‘iiY /)

Flood Zone

_________

Development Permit /J k Zoning /1 3 Land Use Plan Map Category A3
Comments

75- J?

-Phone38 q’(e -oi r/,___

Phone ‘E_/4-j&,t’

cL /der/
fpi1vc_ /2L/3, //t) #t.i,, Pt-

I 3ç’5

Contrctor Signature —

Contractors License Number
Competency Card Nurr

STAMPISEAL
MY COMMISSION # OD 506116

EXPIRES: January 11,2010
Bc4lded Thni Noa,y Pubhc Ur.iwr1ers

Notary Signature



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number ) 99’A)
PARTII-SITE PLAN- —

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = feet.

litle

_____ _____

Date lJ(a2/,

27 -“S County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

OH 4015, 10/96 (RepIas HAS-H Form 4015 wNch may be used)
itn nkw c7AA.(YAfl1 a’

Site Plan submitted by: 4—1!$- L\1zL
Signature

Plan Approved V Not Approved

By 2i

P:p 2 nf 3



Prepared by:
Duane E Thomas
Duane E. Thomas, Attorney at Lass’
210 South Marion Avenoe
Lake Cftv. Florida 32025

Ffle Number 05-251

Sgri Return
nst:2005ot6535 Date:O7/13/2005 Fise: 12:31

Confy 3:155s ,ng ive notored
Genera’ ‘s’orraiitv Deed

Made this June 30, 2005 AD. By Martin P. Aderhoid, and Jody M. Aderhoid husband arid wife, whose address is: 255
Surasmerfield Lane. Baldwin, Florida 32234, hereinafter called the grantor, to Chad L. Robcrtsiist tin unmarried man, and Angela 151.
Swanson an unman-ned woman, as Joint Tennants with Rights ofSurvivorshlp, whose post ofike address is: 125 NE 1st Ave. 6,
High Springs, Florida 32643 hereinafler called the grantee:

(Whenever &cd herein the term anta and “gantee include all the parties to Lilt instrument and the heirs. Ieul reprsenLativer aid assigns ol
idroiduali, and the successes aid &ssipns of:orpnuarioni)

‘Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum cii Tar Dollars, ($10.00) and other valuable corisitlerstions.
receipt when-coils hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, rernises, releases, ccsrieeys and confirms Unto the grantee,
all that certain land situate in Columbia County, Florida, viz:

A portion of Sections 23 & 24, Township 6 South, Range 17 East, Couuimbe County, I cud:., tuwi being more parsic;uarY
described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast comer of the Northwest /4 of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 24, and run thence South 01° 36’
03’ East, along the East litre oftiuc West /2 of said Northwest /4, 2002.56 Icet; t.henc.c Suutts 88° 23’ 57” \Vcst, 707.86 feet
to the Point of Beginning; thence continue South 88° 23’ 57” West. 777.96 [cit to the East lire of Old \Vire Road (a county
maintained graded road); thence South 06° 36’ 22” East, along raid East line of Old Wire Road, 558.58 feet to tlte North right
of way line of County Road No. C-I 8 and a point on a curve; thence Easterly, along said North right of way line and along
said curve concave to the North having a radius of 11,409.20 feet and a central angle of 02 29 38°, an arc distance of 496.60
feet to the end ofsaid curve; thence South 88° 52’ 160 East, along said North right of way litre, 234.21 feet; thence North 010

36 03’ West, 602.14 feet to the Point of Beginning. Said lands being apart of rite Northwest /4 of said Section 24 nd tire
Northeast 1/4 of said Section 23.

Parcel ID Number: 246517097600115

Together with all the tenements, hcreditamenis and appurtenances thereto belonging or ii rynvire apper.atniutg.

To Have and to link], the same iii fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized o[ssal land is fee simple; that the grantor
has good right and lawful authority w sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend
the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; arid that said land is free of at. encumbrances except tases accruing
subseRuent to December 31, 2004.

In Vitness ‘Whereof, the said Srantor has signed and sealed these presents the day in:l year fir-st above written.

Ma tin I’. AdcrtrOld,
Address 2551 Ssurnrncrfleld Latin, flaldwirt, Florida 32234

L fl (Seal)
Jo4y M. e field
n/rnss 2 51 urrtrnerfield Lane, Baldwin, Florida 32234

WiLIess PrinIed Name 1.-t(

Ltat

County of Columbia

sf CCalUiStCii I

Signed, sealed and delivered ir; our presence:

Witaces PsntcilNanse ill #4 V i’sL
State of Florida

The foregoing insWutnent was acknowledged before tate this 30th day of June, 2005, by Martin P. Aderltold, and Jcsdv M. Aderhold,
husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or wfso has produced as iuientilicurtion.

\j’,

Near Pti,t,
Prial S.,,,,:

.51 Coiui elision Capt on:

DEED lodisudual Warranty Deed - Legal on Fans
Clewr’ Choice

/



y p: 078

THIS LICENSE IS FURNISHED IN PURSUANCE OF UNiON COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 03-01

UNION COUNTY OCCUPATIONAL. LICENSE

THIS IS YOUR ACTUAL LiCENSE

DATE gFP 1R 2006 STATE LICENSE NO. AMOUNT 98.00

In consideration of amount shown this license holder is licensed to engage in the DEL PENALTY

_____________

business, profession, or occupation GE1EiAL JIRJIOR TRANSFER FEE

_____________

SERVICE FEES 2.00

TOTAL DUES 100.00

STATEMENT

LICENSE EXPIRES OCTOBER 1 2007 DUE ON OR BEFORE OCT. i,2007

Complete and return with check

P/C QUPJJITY CONSThUCTIc INC. payable to
ATrN: B19PARRICH PATSY JONES ELIXSON

LAKE BUTLER FL 32054 TAX COLLECTOR

ROOM 108-COURTHOUSE

LAKE BUTLER, FL 32054

386-496-3331



10-16-2006

TOM GALLAGHER STATE OF FLORIDA
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

DIVISION OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

* * CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM FLORIDA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION LAW * *

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifies that the individual listed below has elected to be exempt from Florida Workers’ Compensation law.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/2012006 EXPIRATION DATE: 10/19/2008

PERSON: PARRISH ROBERT B

FEIN: 593653253

BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:
P/C QUALITY METAL CONSTRUCTION INC
13237 W S 76TH STREET
LAKE BUTLER FL 32054

SCOPES OF BUSINESS OR TRADE:
1- CERTIFIED BUILDING CONTRACTOR

IMPORTANT: Pursuant to Chapter 440 . 05(14), ES., an olficer oI a corporation who elects exemption (rum this chapter by filing a certilicate of election under this

section may not recover benefits or compensation utder this chapter. Pursuant to Chapter 440.05(12), 1.5., Certificates of election to be exempt... apply only Within the

scope of the business or trade listed on the notice of election to be exempt. Pursuant to Cfrnpter 440.05(13), ES., Notices of election to be exempt and certificates of

election to be exempt shall be xobjecl to revocation if, at any time alter the filing of the notice or the issuance of the certificate, the person named on the notice or

certificate no longer meets the requirements of this section for issuance of n certificate. The department shall revohu a certificate at any time far Iailure of the person

named on the certilicate to meet the requirements ol this section.
QUESTIONS? (850) 413-1609

OWC-252 CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BE EXEMPT REVISED 09—06



LOlN(. l A(iN(Y NOUbI? l. I/•UctU ZUUb 1b4AM

I DATE (MMIDOIYYYY)f 4ORQ, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 1 10/20/2006
(352)732-4550 - FAX (352)732-0132 ThIS CERTIFICATE IS IBSUEDASA MAFTEROF INFORMATION

Loss I ng I nsurance Agency, nc ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. TMS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND. EXTEND OR1724 SE 1 7th Avenue ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIC’ES BELOW

Ocala, FL 34471

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INIURSO P/C Qual Ity Metal Construction Inc. INSURERk Mid-Continent Casualty Co.
13237 SW 76th Street INSURERE:

Lake Butler, FL 32054
IN$LJRCRD;

INSURERS:

OVERAGFS
-.

THE POUCIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED ‘TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDINGANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDrnON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WTTH RESPECT TO WHICH ThIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED ORMAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AF0RDEO BY THE POLICIES DESCRiBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCHPOLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
rypi OP IN5URANOE POUCY NUMEER LIM1TA

GENERAL UAIILm’ 040L00054Q607 07/26/2006 07/26/2007 EACH OCCURRENCE 1 1 .000,001
11 COMMERCIAL GENEPAL. LIASILIri’ DAMAGE TO RENTED ; 100,00pFuLqpq (P
_CLAIMS MADE OCCUR MED SAP Ay 0111 Pl’IVI’) S Fxc I udei

A X $1000 PD Ded OASVr.iuRT S i,ooo,oo
SENERAL AGGREGATE S 2,000,00

GEN AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS. COMPIOP AND 3 2,000,00J POLICY f] ?f [1 LOC —
—.

AUTOMOBL.E LIABILITY
COMBINEG SINGLE LIMIT SANYALJTO

ALL OWNED AUTOS
— BODILY INJURY

SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per p1110111

HIRED AUTOS
BODILY INJURY SNON.QWNED AUTOS evødiI)

— PROPERTY DAMAGE $(Per .vOnI)

GARAQELIASILITY AISTQQNLV.EAACOIDCNT S
OTNERThAN EAACC S

—

ANY AUTO

AUTO ONLV

EXCSSSIUMIRIU.A UABILIVI’ EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR CLAIMS MADE AOCREGATE 1 —

I

I T IQ’TH.WORKERS COMPENSATiON AND
I rnRVLIMITEL I EREMPLOYERS’ LIABILITY

EL. EACH ACCIDENT IANY PKOPRI!TQRdPARTHERIEXECLITIVE
OFFICER(MEMSER E)(ILUDSD7

Bi. DISEASE • CA EMPI.OYEI $If yee, SMellS. uISis
SPECIAL PROViSIONS b4*w 5.1.. iSEASE • POlJV LIMIT I
OTHER

;iCwPTION OP OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS IVENICLES I EACLUSIONE ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT I SPECIAL PROVIIIQISE

QualiFIer: Robert “Brett’ Parrish

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
: SHOULD ANY OP TN! ASOVE DESCRIBED PDIJCISS ES CANCELLED BEFORE TN!

EXPIRATION DATE THEREOf, THE 111111KG IN51,IRER WIU. ENDEAVOR TO 51*11.

DAVE WRiTTEN NOTiCE TO THE CER)ICATE HOLDER P9I1O TO TN! LEFT,

PD Box 129 Of ANY K11D UPON INS I ETS OR III

Columbia County Building Deportment ORLIAEII.ITY

Lake City, FL 32056-1529 AUThORIaDREPR.UNTATIV

Ktmberl’ Sheffie
ACORD 25 (2001105) J ,56Ro COWPtRATION ieee



Oct •ZU. ZUUb :bbAM LU1NO IN AOENY NoUbi 1 2/I

I

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polloy(lea) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SLIROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and condItions of the policy, certain policies may
require en endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certI1Icte
holder In lieu of such endorsement(s),

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of insurance on the reverse side of thIs form does not constitute a contract between
the Isulng Irt8urer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does It
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thron.

ACORD 25(2001108)



.: STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OP BUSINESS :ND ?ROFESSIONL REGULATION

CONSTRU2OTNDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD SEQ# LO 6072001812.

•“
LICENSE NBR -r1.”- -

107/20/.20061060035695 cBc059948
The BUILDING CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 n’s.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2008

PRRSE, ROBERT BRETT
P/C OULIT 1TAL CONSTRUCTION INC
1237 SW 76TH STREET
LAKE BUTLER FL 32054

JEB BUSH SIMOE MARSTILLER
:3OVEOR

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW
SECREThRY



3TOFFLOKIDA
D#2054072

DEPARTMENT OF: BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD SEQ#Lo5o628o1os

___

LICENSE NBR

O6/28/2005 040987909 QB0016707

TheBUSINRSS ORGMIIZATION

.Námèd below IS QUALIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.

Expiration date: AUG 31, 2007

(THIS IS NOT A LICENSE TO PERFORM WORK. THIS ALLOWS

COMPANY TO DO BUSINESS ONLYIF IT HAS A QUALIFIER.)

P C QUALITY METAL CONSTRUCTION INC
13237 SW 76TH ST
LAKE BUTLER FL 32054

JEB BUSH
DIANE CARR

GOVERNOR DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW SECRETARY
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liE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and In accordance
tlth Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following Information I. provided In this Notle of Commencementrax Parcel ID Number DQ7D7 )1’ PERMIT NUMBER

_____________

1. DescriptIon of property: (legal description of the property and street address or 911 address)
COMM E COR CF NW1/4 OF :/4,LUN 3
2002.55 F, W 707 86 F1 FOR p05, CflN VI
77796 Fl TO 6 RJW OLD WIF 70, SLY ALONO
RJW 35858 T TO N R/W CRiS ELY ALO.C A
OF A CURVE 496.63 Fl, E STiLL AONC CR-0

-23421 Fl, N 602.14 n rO POE. (AKA LOT 5

_________________________________________

MEANS JNR). ORB 908-2248, WD 1S28-34

2. General description of lmprov.ment CY(31D 211t1Oec.( Q4,(1 \cçc\

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

3. Owner Name & Address TWc( C)’1[ F(yi. cr
1j2L i kS(DS5 Interest in Pmp.y____4. Name & Addreis of Fee Sfmpi. Owner (If other than owner):

__________________

5. CntractOrName €* ktS[\

_
_
_

Address 1?7 O’7/fff S*
5. Surety Holders Name_________________________________ Phone NumberAddress

Amount of Bond

____________________________
_________________

7. Lender Nám JUiC Ca2st’ QJ

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

Address 7E3 L,C)ñL4 I Sf
S. Persons within th. State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may b.
served as pro4ded v section 71813 (1)(a) 7 Florida Statutes:Le

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

Phone Number3Q cj i/Q2 -thj .P-9. In addition to hims.ifIh.rself th. owner d.slgnates< )Qfle - ci rrz-nce(çcy—
. t(2KQI copy of Urn L.lonors Notice as provided in Section 713.13(1)—

(a) 7. Phone Number of th. design.. C 7 sa -PK±(ory10. ExpiratIon date of the Notice of Commencement (th. mwr riInn 1 I. a ,,.,. .. ,...
- .. - -

(UnI.ssadlff.r.ntdatIlSSpeClfiId)
Inst;O2799 D8te;i1/13/2006 Tirne;13;08L DCP.DeWitt Cason,Coiumbia County B;11O1 P:2022NOTICE AS PER CHAPTER 713. Florida Statutes:Th. owner must sign the notice of commencement an

Sworn ( a
day of b.fore4tfj)

________________.20C)t’

NOTARY STAMPISEAL

OTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM
Ol..UMBIA COUNTI, FLORIDA

*4* DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COffflCLERI(S OFFICE BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.4*’

riptIOfl
I s fttVLOVfOtt, 4-L c3cSS%

—

()nce 3L3r)5/’

‘Phone umber_____T it’ir

Addras ()DE (OUiUii

Phon
U2LWJ -C/ DScS womno crcn

SInature of Owner

AM V P. BAKER
Notary PubUc, State otjJCommisSiOfl# 0051

My Comm. expires Feb.
Signature of Noar1



FORM 600A-2001

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A
Builder: K4-fr fr/S

Permitting Office: (‘ojun/7J
Permit Number: 2 f30 /
Jurisdiction Number:

New construction or existing
2. Single famil or multi-family
3. Number of units, if multi-family
4. Number of Bedrooms
5. Is this a worst case?
6. Conditioned floor area (ft2)
7. Glass area & type

a. Clear glass. default U-factor
b. Default tint

c. Labeled U or SHGC
8. Floor types

a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation
b. N/A

c. N/A

New

Single family —

Yes

600 ft2

Double Pane

0.0ft2 —

0.0ft2 —

0.0 ft2

12. Cooling systems

a. PTAC and Room Unit

13. Heating systems

a. PTHP

Cap: 12.0 kBtu/hr

EER: 13.00. Unducted

Cap: 12.0 kBtu/hr

COP: 5.00. Unducted

9. Wall types
a. Frame. Steel, Exterior

b. N/A

c. N/A

d. N/A

R=13.0. 1200.0 ft2 —

14. Hot water systems

a. Electric Resistance

b. N/A

Cap: 30.0 gallons

EF: 0.90

e. N/A
10. Ceiling types

a. Under Attic
b. N/A

c. N/A

11. Ducts

a. N/A

b. N/A

R=30.0, 660.0 ft2

c. Conservation credits
— (HR-Heat recovery, Solar

DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
15. HVAC credits

(CF-Ceiling fan. CV-Cross ventilation,
— HF-Whole house fan.
— PT-Programmable Thermostat.

N4Z-C-Multizone cooling.

MZ-H-Multizone heating)

MZ-C. PT. CF.

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

Project Name:
Address:
City, State:
Owner:
Climate Zone:

Swanson

Angie Swanson
North

b. N/A

c. N/A

Single Pane

18.0 ft2

0.0 ft2

0.0 ft2

R=0.0. 120.0(p) ft

b. N/A

c. N/A

Glass/Floor Area: 0.03

I hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered
by this calculation are in compliance with the Florida
Energy Code.

Total as-built points: 6169
Total base points: 11202 PASS

PREPARED BY: z’Jái-- 6/;—
DATE:
I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in
compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNERIAGENT:

___________________

DATE:
BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE:

EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCPB v3.30)



FORM 600A-2001

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

I ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #: I
BASE AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang

Floor Area Type/SC Ornt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points

.18 600.0 20.04 2164.3 Single, Clear E 1.5 4.0 18.0 47.92 0.82 703.5

As-Built Total: 18.0 703.5

WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Steel, Exterior 13.0 1200.0 2.50 3000.0

Exterior 1200.0 1.70 2040.0

Base Total: 1200.0 2040.0 As-Built Total: 1200.0 3000.0

DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type Area X SPM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 ExteriorWood 61.2 6.10 373.3

Exterior 61.2 6.10 373.3

Base Total: 61.2 373.3 As-Built Total: 61.2 373.3

CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM X SCM = Points

Under Attic 600.0 1.73 1038.0 UnderAttic 30.0 660.0 1.73X 1.00 1141.8

Base Total: 600.0 1038.0 As-Built Total: 660.0 1141.8

FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points

Slab 120.0(p) -37.0 -4440.0 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 l20.O(p -41.20 -4944.0

Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0

Base Total: -4440.0 As-Built Total: 120.0 -4944.0

INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points

600.0 10.21 6126.0 600.0 10.21 6126.0

Summer Base Points: 7301.6 Summer As-Built Points: 6400.6

Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier Points

(DM x DSM x AHU)

6400.6 1.000(1.00 x 0.000 x 1.00 0.262 0.857 1439.5

7301.6 0.4266 3114.9 6400.6 1.00 1.000 0.262 0.857 1439.5

EnergyGaugeTM DCA Form 600A-2001



FORM 600A-2001

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

I ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT#: I
BASE AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM Points Overhang

Floor Area Type/SC Ornt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Point:

.18 600.0 12.74 1375.9 Single, Clear E 1.5 4.0 18.0 26.41 1.07 510.7

As-Built Total: 18.0 510.7

WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 Frame, Steel, Exterior 13.0 1200.0 5.20 6240.0

Exterior 1200.0 3.70 4440.0

Base Total: 1200.0 4440.0 As-Built Total: 1200.0 6240.0

DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type Area X WPM = Points

Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 ExteriorWood 61.2 12.30 752.8

Exterior 61.2 12.30 752.8

Base Total: 61.2 752.8 As-Built Total: 61.2 752.8

CEILING TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM X WCM = Points

Under Attic 600.0 2.05 1230.0 Under Attic 30.0 660.0 2.05 X 1.00 1353.0

Base Total: 600.0 1230.0 As-Built Total: 660.0 1353.0

FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points

Slab 120.0(p) 8.9 1068.0 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 l20.0(p 18.80 2256.0

Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0

Base Total: 1068.0 As-Built Total: 120.0 2256.0

INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points

600.0 -0.59 -354.0 600.0 -0.59 -354.0

Winter Base Points: 8512.7 Winter As-Built Points: 10758.5

Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier Multiplier Points

(DM x DSM x AHU)

10758.5 1.000(1.00 x 0.000 x 1.00) 0.200 0.950 2044.1

8512.7 0.6274 5340.9 10758.5 1.00 1.000 0.200 0.950 2044.1

EnergyGaugeTM DCA Form 600A-2001



FORM 600A-2001

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: ,,, PERMIT #: I

Tank EF Number of X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier

30.0 0.90 1 1.00 2684.98 1.00 2685.0

As-Built Total: 2685.0

CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
BASE AS-BUILT

Cooling + Heating + Hot Water = Total Cooling + Heating + Hot Water = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

3115 5341 2746 11202 1439 2044 2685 6169

I PASS

WATER HEATING

Number of X Multiplier = Total
Bedrooms

1 2746.00 2746.0

BASE AS-BUILT

EnergyGaugeTM DCA Form 600A-2001



FORM 600A-2001

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

I ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT#: I
6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1 .ABC.i.1 ?xjmqcf/q.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.2.1 Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;

foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility

penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.

EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends

from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.2.2 Penetrations/openings >1/8” sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed

to the perimeter, penetrations and seams. - -

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.2.3 Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,

soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;

attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is

installed that is sealed atthe perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

_____

Recessed Lighting Fixtures 606.1.ABC.1.2.4 Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, installed inside a

sealed box with 1/2” clearance & 3” from insulation; or Type IC rated with <2.0 cfm from

conditioned space tested.

Multi-story Houses 606.1 .ABC.1 .2.5 Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts 606.1.ABC.1 .3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,

have combustion air.

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

_____

COMPONENTS
- SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK

Water Heaters 612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 6-12. Switch or clearly marked circuit

breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be proded. External or built-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas 612.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools

must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal

efficiency

of 78%. -

Shower heads 612.1 Water flow must be restricted tono more than 2.5 gallons per minute at8O PSIG. —

Air Distribution Systems 610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically

attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.

Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 mm. insulation.

HVAC Controls 607.1 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostatfor each system.

Insulation 604.1, 602.1 Ceilings-Mm. R-19. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common ceiling & floors R-1 1.

EnergyGaugeTM DCA Form 600A-2001 EnergyGauge®/FIaRES’2001 FLRCPB v3.30



ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 91.1
The higher the score, the more efficient the home.

Angie Swanson,

I. New construction or existing
2. Single family or multi-family
3. Number of units, if multi-family
4. Number of Bedrooms

5. Is this a worst case?
6. Conditioned floor area (ft2)
7. Glass area & type

a. Clear - single pane

b. Clear - double pane

c. Tintlother SHGC - single pane
d. Tint/other SHGC - double pane

8. Floor types

a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation

b. N/A

— b.N/A

Yes

600 ft2 c. N/A

Cap: 12.0 kBtu/hr —

EER: 13.00, Unducted —

Cap: 12.0 kBtu/hr —

COP: 5.00. Unducted —

c. N/A

9. Wall types

a. Frame. Steel. Exterior

b. N/A

c. N/A

R=13.0. 1200.0 ft2 —

14. Hot water systems

a. Electric Resistance

b. N/A

Cap: 30.0 gallons

EF: 0.90

d. N/A

e. N/A

10. Ceiling types

a. Under Attic

b. N/A

c. N/A

11. Ducts

a. N/A

b. N/A

R30.0. 660.0 ft2 —

— c. Conservation credits

(HR-Heat recoveo’. Solar

DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
15. HVAC credits

(CF-Ceiling fan. CV-Cross ventilation.

HF-Whole house fan,

— PT-Programmable Thermostat.

— MZ-C-Multizone cooling,

MZ-H-Multizone heating)

MZ-C. PT. CF.

I certifi that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

Address of New Home:

Date:

City/FL Zip:

*NOTE. The home’s estimated energy performance score is only available through the FLA/RES computer program.

This is not a Building Energy Rating. Ifyour score is 80 or greater (or 86for a US EPA/DOE EnergyStar’designation,),
your home may quaflfy for energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) incentives fyou obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.

Contact the Energy Gauge Hot/inc at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec. ucfedufor
information and a list ofcerqfied Raters. For information about Floridas Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction,

contact the Department ofCoimnunity AffaimrY çr5ion: FLRCPB v3.30)

New
Single family —

12. Cooling systems
a. PTAC and Room Unit

Single Pane

18.0 ft2
0.0 ft2

0.0 ft2

Double Pane —

0.Oft’ —

0.0ft2

0.0ft2 —

13. Heating systems

a. PTHP

b. N/A

R=0.0, 120.0(p) ft c. N/A



Residential System Sizing Calculation

Angie Swanson
Summary

Project Title:
Swanson

Code Only
Professional Version
Climate: North

I 1flhI’)flfl

Location for weather data: Gainesville - User customized: Latitude(29) Temp Range(M)

Humidity data: Interior RH (50%) Outdoor wet bulb (78F) Humidity difference(5lgr.)

Winter design temperature 31 F Summer design temperature 98 F

Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F

Winter temperature difference 39 F Summer temperature difference 23 F

Total heating load calculation 11882 Btuh Total cooling load calculation 9307 Btuh

Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh

Total (PTHP) 101.0 12000 Sensible (SHR = 0.5) 78.6 6000

Latent 357.9 6000

Total 128.9 12000

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Winter Heatina Load (for 600 sqft)
Load component Load
Window total 18 sqft 695 Btuh
Wall total 1200 sqft 3720 Btuh
Door total 61 sqft 1098 Btuh
Ceiling total 660 sqft 858 Btuh
Floor total 120 ft 3792 Btuh
Infiltration 40 cfm 1719 Btuh
Subtotal 11882 Btuh

Duct loss 0 Btuh
TOTAL HEAT LOSS 11882 Btuh

Summer Coolin Load (for 600 saft’

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

nt .Gin(1 9%)

Doorn(9%)

Latent internal(5%)

Later,t intit(1

Load component Load
Window total 18 sqft 594 Btuh
Wall total 1200 sqft 2568 Btuh
Door total 61 sqft 752 Btuh
Ceiling total 660 sqft 1030 Btuh
Floor total 0 Btuh
Infiltration 35 cfm 887 Btuh
Internal gain 1800 Btuh
Subtotal(sensible) 7630 Btuh

Duct gain 0 Btuh
Total sensible gain 7630 Btuh

Latent gain(infiltration) 1216 Btuh
Latent gain(internal) 460 Btuh
Total latent gain 1676 Btuh

TOTAL HEAT GAIN 9307 Btuh

InfI
Doors(8%)

as on ACCA Manual J.EnergyGauge®
SYsterrV/PREPARED BY: €

DATE: (ff’2;/11O
EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Component Details

Angie Swanson Project Title: Code Only
Swanson Professional Version

Climate: North

Reference City: Gainesville (User customized) Winter Temperature Difference: 39.0 F 11/21/2006

Window Panes/SHGC/Frame/U Orientation Area X HTM Load
1 1, Clear, Wood, DEE N 18.0 38.6 695 Btuh

Window Total 18 695 Btuh
Walls Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load

1 Frame - Exterior 13.0 1200 3.1 3720 Btuh

Wall Total 1200 3720 Btuh
Doors Type Area X HTM= Load

1 Wood - Exter 61 17.9 1098 Btuh

Door Total 61 lO98Btuh
Ceilings Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load

1 Under Attic 30.0 660 1.3 858 Btuh

Ceiling Total 660 858Btuh
Floors Type R-Value Size X HTM= Load

1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insul 0 120.0 ft(p) 31.6 3792 Btuh

Floor Total 120 3792 Btuh
Infiltration Type ACH X Building Volume CFM= Load

Natural 0.40 6000(sqft) 40 1719 Btuh
Mechanical 0 0 Btuh
Infiltration Total 40 1719 Btuh

Subtotal 11882 Btuh

Totals for Heating Duct Loss(using duct multiplier of 0.00) 0 Btuh

Total Btuh Loss 11882 Btuh
Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)

(Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metal)

(U - Window U-Factor or ‘DEF’ for default)

(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)

Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other floor types)

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



System Sizing Calculations - Summer

Angie Swanson
Residential Load - Component Details

Project Title:
Swanson

Code Only
Professional Version
Climate: North

Reference City: Gainesville (User customized) Summer Temperature Difference: 23.0 F 11/21/2006

I

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(U - Window U-Factor or DEE for default)
(lnSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds/Daperies(B) or Roller Shades(R))
(ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or numerical value)
(Ornt - compass orientation)

Type Overhang Window Area(sqft) HTM Load
Window Panes/SHGC/U/lnSh/ExShOrnt Len Hgt Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded

1 1, Clear, DEF, N, N N 1.5 4 18.0 0.0 18.0 33 33 594 Btuh

WindowTotal 18 594 Btuh
Walls Type R-Value Area HTM Load

1 Frame - Exterior 13.0 1200.0 2.1 2568 Btuh

Wall Total 1200.0 2568 Btuh
Doors Type Area HTM Load

1 Wood - Exter 61.2 12.3 752 Btuh

DoorTotal 61.2 752 Btuh
Ceilings Type/Color R-Value Area HTM Load

1 UnderAttic/Dark 30.0 660.0 1.6 1030 Btuh

Ceiling Total 660.0 1030 Btuh
Floors Type R-Value Size HTM Load

1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 120.0 ft(p) 0.0 0 Btuh

Floor Total 120.0 0 Btuh
Infiltration Type ACH Volume CFM= Load

Natural 0.35 6000 35.1 887 Btuh

Mechanical 0 0 Btuh

Infiltration Total 35 887 Btuh

Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance
aain 2 X 300 + 1200

Load
1800 Btu h

Subtotal 7630 Btuh

Duct gain(using duct multiplier of 0.00) 0 Btuh

Total sensible gain 7630 Btuh

Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 51 gr. humidity difference) 1216 Btuh

Latent occupant gain (2 people @ 230 Btuh per person) 460 Btuh

Latent other gain 0 Btuh

TOTAL GAIN 9307 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERKS OFFICE BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
inaccordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following Information is provided in this Notice of
Commencement.
IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Tax Parcel ID NumbeE9’I ‘j5 i7-O77(_Q7-
fl{)’ Permit Number SEE3D I

1. Description of property: (lerial descriptionAf the pro - -

-‘-‘

i9’3 E3 (1iiJ€
InstO7548

Date:04/03/2007 Time:11:41

_________________________________________________

DC,P.DeWItt Cason,Cotunibia County B:1115 P:1317(c 1QLLz/ -

mpro pent2.GeneraIdjcofl

N m ddre(ner a’Od

______________________________________________

in Property

_____________________________

4. Name & Address of e Simple Owner (If other than owner):

_________________________________________________________________________________

Phone Number ‘5kD,4 t//C7Z9
3opcIAddress

6. Surety Holders Name

______________________________________

Phone Num6er

_______________________

Address

Amount of Bond

7. Lender Name() {ftJtb Phone Number ‘7S3 SD
ftAddress

8. Persons within the State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be

served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:

Name O(\ cVq (-L22.

______________

Address 2O g (cct cthi p— oa—-/
9. In addition tohimselfIereIf the,owner designates \tpY\cLfl‘ t.-t I t71fl (_Q of

k1t2I21 to receive a copy of the Lien Notice as prov ded in Section 713.13(1) —

(a)7. Phone Number of the designee ‘1JL ‘7E-- SD
10. ExpIration date of the Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is I (one) year from the date of
recording, (Unless a different date is specified)

_________________________________________________________

THE OWNER MUST SIGN THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT AND NO ONE ELSE MAY BE PERMITTED TO SIGN
IN HiS/HER STEAD.

Sworn to (or
MY OO&UAiSSION I DO 333586

EXPIRES: June 28,2008
Un

20 7.
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UU1A—PAU11R (I—1 i.’age I iiiziizuuu at V:I:3 AL”l

Georgia Ricitic
55 PARK PLACE
GA029-1 9
ATLANTA, GA 30303

Total pages: 2

To: Paulette Location:

Company: Fax: 386-496-4705

From: Young, Charies Return Fax: 404-586-8140

Date: 11/21/2006 Phone: (404)652-3223

Subject: 1 Hour fire rated assemblies

Charles 9’oung

Technical Services
Georgia Pacific Corp.
Phone# 404-652-3223
Phone# 800-225-6119
Fax# 404-230-7931
Ernail-cyoung@gapac.corn



GEORGIA-PACIFIC G—Z1 page z i1R1/ZUUb at u:5t:3Z AN

JUL 13 ‘06 16:35 FR GEORGIF1—PflCIFIC 404 230 7863 TO 94046315753 P.01/01

58 GA-600.2006 FIRE RESISTANCE DESIGN MANUAL

WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS WOOD FRAMED

GA FILE NO. WP 3510 1 1 GENERIC 1 HOUR 35 to 39 STC

GYPSUM WALLDOARD, WOOD STUDS

_____________

SOUND

OflelayetI.”typeXQypSumwallbOai’dOtgypSuflvefleerbfiseapPhedparalleIordtrtaht [. .. ...: ..:

angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 24’ o.u. with 6d coated nails. 171’a’ long, 0.0915”
shank, W heads, 7’ cc.

Joints staggered 24” on opposite sides. (LoAD-BEARJN)

_____________

Thickns: 4’Is
Approx. Weight: 7 psI
Fire Test: UL R3501-47, -48 9-17-66

UI Design (J309;
UI R1319-129, 7.22-70,
UI Design 1)314

Sound lest: NGC 2404, 10-14-70

GA FILE NO. WP 3514 - GENERIC - - 1 HOUR 35 to 39 STC

GYP8UM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS
FIRE SOUND

One layer 5/i’ type X gypsum wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied parallel or at nght V

.: . :,, . .. . V

angles to each side of 2 x 4 wood studs 16” ac. with 1114’ Type W drywall screws 12’
0,0.

JOUitS staggered 16” on opposite sides. (LOAD-BEARING)
V

Thickness; 43/4’
Approx. Weight: 7 ps
Fire Test: SWRI 01-4511.619, 8-19-92
Sound Test: See WP 3520

(G&H NG.246Fl 7.2.6)

- GA FILE NO. WP 3520 J GENERIC — 1 HOUR 35 to 39 STC

GYPSUM W*ILLEOARD WOOD STuDS
FIRE SOUND

One layer 51s type X plaIn or predecorated gypsum wallboard applied parallel to each side .: .._

V..,..

of 2 x 4 wood studs 24 o.c. with Sd coated nails, 17/.’ long, 0.015’ shank, !4’ heads,
7” o.c. at joints and top and bottom plates and 3/ beads of adhesive at Intermediate
studs.

Joints staggered 24’ on opposite sides. (LOAD4EARJNG)
V

‘:

Thickness: 47g’

Approx. Weight: 7 pst
Fire Test; FM WP 90, 8-21-67
Sound Test; G&)-i NQ-246FT, 7-2-65

** TOTflL PflGE.01 **



Notice of Treatment /2;L.>

Applicator: Florida Pest Coitrol & Chemical Co. (www.flapest .com)

Address —

City
7/Y (‘7 Phone/.2 ,“/-

Site Location: Subdivision 4

Lot#

_________Block#________

Permjl# ‘-/

Address / S’ /?S /i/1

U Bora-Care Disodium Octaborate Tetrahydrate 23.0%

Type treatment: -U Soil U Wood

Area Treated
Square feet Linear feet Gallons Applied

/jf 7

_
_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

As per Florida Building Code 104.2.6— If soil chemical barrier method for

termite prevention is used, final exterior treatment shall be completed prior

to final building approval.

If this, notice is for the final exterior treatment, initial this line

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

/17 is

Date
Time Print Technician’s Name

Remarks:

Applicator - White Permit File - Canary Permit Ho’der - Pink
10/05 ©

--

-.

Product used

U Premise

Active ingredient % Concentration

U Termidor
Fipronil

Imidacloprid
0.1%

0.12%



P/C QUALITY METAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
13237 S. W. 76TH STREET

LAKE BUTLER, FLORIDA 32054
PHONE: (386) 496-0681 FAX: (386)496-4705

August 28, 2006

Columbia County Building Department
P.O. Box 1529
Lake City, Fl 32056-1529

RE: Building Permits

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Mr. Larry Kitchens is authorized to pull permits for P/C Quality
Metal Constructions, 13237 S. W. 76th Street, Lake Butler, Florida 32054.

Thank you,

Robert B. Parrish
Owner
P/C Quality Metal Construction, Inc.
13237 S. W. 76th Street
Lake Butler, Fl 32054

Sworn to and sut?scribed before me this
2’?Y dayof _7%A4*4- ,20 O(’

by vec* rr\
who is personaHy known i.—’ or
produced ID

____

Type of ID produced

49nMureofNo

KIMGERLIE RIGGS
MY CQM(SSON # DD 164339

EXPiRES: March 7, 2007
Led Tr Ncia Public Underwrers



FROrI :nrsinc E. :33641678 uct.

Jn 05 06 03:SSp Oar ROBER’lMCMILLAN
(386) 454-PUMP (787)
(386) 462-PUMP (7867)

t
.

W4IER SYSTEMS, INC.
PUMP SALES AND SERVC

. W!..LS

I 1814 N.W. 202nd St.. Ahh Florid.tt 32615

Private Well Affidavit

Customer: t

Address:

________ ______________________

I-.
Size ofPump Motor:

________

Size o f Pressure Tank: O3)) ôiJ

Cycle Stop V1ue: Yes Or

Diher:

____________________________________

x 42,iJ,t
aJfr

OCT 20 200= 0953
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Thru-fastened
oof Panel

Stan4iing Seam
oof Panel

onst Nc. 535
eathersnap: UL Const
Jo 254 Weatherenap: UI
onstNo. 255
Veathersnap: UL Const
o. 445 Weathersnap: UI..
onst No. 543 Mm. Slope:
112:12 SuperSpan Mm.
‘Iope: 1/2:12 SuperSpan

Mm. Slope: 112:12
turdiRib Miri Slope:
I4:12 Super Seam Plus
4in Slope: 114:12 Super
eam Ii Mm Slope: 3:12
Veather Snap Substrate:
41n.l6ga Steel Purlins
risulation: Per Mfg
nstructions Application:
Zer Mfg ApproveriDetall
Non HVHZ UL-580 Uplift
ating Class 90 UL-263
!ire Rating Class A UL
218 Impact resistarice.7
lass 4 Super Spn—X UI
onst No. 16j.S1per
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Fire Rating Class A UI
218 Impact resistance

Florida Bui1din Code Onne

/
/

—-

N
Page4of5

( 1845.3
Super Span Super Span

/
I

/
/1

/N

1845.4 Weatherlok 16

ht:(/www.fIoridabuilding.org1irIpr_dCtbSP?1PT=I845&RVO&fmROSrch 6/17/2005



Northstar

Engineering
Services

2431 HARTFORD HWY• DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36305
(334) 673-9895 • FAX: (334) 673-1846

Columbia County Building Department
Lake City, FL

Re: Project # 92-0621: 30’x30’ Building — Columbia Co., FL

To Whom It May Concern:

November 27, 2006

The design plans for the above referenced project originally specified a bearing capacity
of 2000 psf for design of column support footers.

This office has been asked to re-design the column footers for a minimum soil bearing
capacity of 1000 psf. In order to meet this criteria, the below design changes are required:

• Column footers at lines A and C should be increased to 3’-O” square. Depth as
originally specified is sufficient.

• Column footers at line B should be increased to 3’-6” square. Depth as originally
specified is sufficient.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Phillip E. Santora, P.E.
Northstar Engineering Services, Inc.

9/I’,

,
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QUICK SELECTOR FOR FIRE AND SOUND RATED SYSTEMS

GENERAL REFE

Gypsum Wallboard Partitions-Wood Framing (load-bearing) (cont’d) (CAD FILE NAME OOLDH.DWG OR GOLDH.DXF)

No. Fire Rating Ret. Design No. Description STC Test No.

FIRE — SOUND

3 1 hr. , - UL U309 5/8’ (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Wallboard or 5/8” 38 NGC 2404
GA WP 3510 (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield MR Board nailed both sides

2 x 4(38mm x 89 mm) studs, 24’ o.c. (610 mm).

4 1 hr. UL U340 5/8’ (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield C Wallboard nailed or screwed 7” o.c. 45 Based on
(178 mm) to 2x4 (51 mm x 102 mm) wood studs 24” o.c. NGC 2375

5 .J.LWJ5J.L . (610 mm) staggered 12” o.c. (305 mm). Single 6” (152 mm) plate.
Sound rating with 3 1/2’ (88.9 mm) glass fiber in cavity.

5 1 hr. WHI 694-0200 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield C Gypsum Wallboard, screw applied 50 Based on
‘ .‘‘ ,

GA Based on to Resilient Furring Channel spaced 24” o.c. (610 mm) one side TL 17-138
WP 3230 only, 002 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm) studs spaced 24” o.c. (610 mm).

Other side 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield C Gypsum Wallboard
screw attached direct to studs. 3” (76 mm) mineral wool
(3 pct) in stud cavity.

6 1 hr. UL U312 1/2” (12.7 mm) Fire-Shield C Wallboard, 1/2” (12.7 mm) 45 NGC 2321
FM WP-147 Fire-Shield C Kal-Kore plaster base or 1/2” (12.7 mm) Fire-Shield
GA WP 3341 C Durasan laminated to 1/4’ gypsum wallboard nailed to both

sides 2 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm) studs, spaced 16” o.c. (406 mm).
2 FM WP-360 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Wallboard base layer nail 40 Based on

‘

. GA WP 4135 applied horizontally to both sides 2 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm) wood studs, NGC 2363
. -....

spaced 24” o.c. (610 mm). Face layer 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield
Gypsum Wallboard nail applied horizontally to both sides. Rating
also applies with 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Kal-Kore plaster base.

8 est. -:;--:•:,•:• FM Based on Two layers 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Wallboard nailed 50 NGC 2368
2 hr WP-360 one side to 2 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm) wood studs, 16” o.o.

GA Based on (406 mm). Two layers other side screw applied to Resilient
. -:;:::- WP 4135 Furring Channels spaced 24” o.c. (610 mm). Rating also

applies with 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Kal-Kore plaster base.
9 2 hr. FM Based on Two layers 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Wallboard nail 51 NGC 2377

I . WP-360 applied horizontally to both sides of 2 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm)
GA WP 3910 wood studs 16” o.c. (406 mm) staggered 8’ o.c. (203 mm).

. Single 6” (152 mm) plate. Rating also applies with 5/8” (15.9 mm)
Fire-Shield Kal-Kore plaster base.

10 2 hr. FM Based on 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Wallboard base layer applied vertically, 58 NGC 3056
. WP-360 nailed 24” o.c. (610 mm). Face layer 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield

GA WP 3820 Wallboard applied horizontally, nailed 8” o.c. (203 mm). Double
L .

. rowot2x4(38 mmx89 mrn)wood studs 16” o.c. (406 mm)

on

separate plates, sound rating with 3 1/2” (88.9 mm) mineral wool
or glass fiber in cavity. Rating also applies with 5/8” (15.9 mm)
Fire-Shield Kal-Kore plaster base.

11 2 hr. - ----—. - UL U301 Two layers of 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Wallboard 40 NGC 2363
or 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Kal-Kore plaster base nail applied

.. ..

- to 2 x 4 (38 mm x 89 mm) wood studs spaced 16” o.c (406 mm).
Boards may be applied horizontally or vertically with all joints staggered.

EXTERIOR WALLS

12 2 hr.
h[ —

— UL U302 Two layers 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Wallboard

I I GA WP 8410 nailed horizontally or vertically to inside face of 2 x 4
. (38 mm x 89 mm) wood studs 16” o.c. (406 mm).
. 1/2” (12.7 mm) gypsum sheathing nailed to outside

face of studs, brick veneer facing.

- -. .

13 1 hr. UL Based on 5/8” (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Wallboard nailed

I I U305 horizontally or vertically to inside face ot 2 x 4
GA WP 8105 (38 mm x 89 mm) wood studs 16” o.c. (406 mm). 5/8”

(15.9 mm) Fire-Shield Gypsum Sheathing nailed
vertically to outside face of studs 7” o.c. (178 mm)
in field, 4” o.c. (102 mm) perimeter. Exterior cladding
attached through sheathing to studs.

NATIONAL GYPSUM QUICK SELECTOR/GENERAL REFERENCE 13



Florida Building Code Online Page 1 of

)Product Approval
J USER: Public User

Product Approval Menu > Product or Application Search > Application List

Search Criteria

Code Version
Application Type
Category
Application Status

Search Results - Applications

‘H- Jji
FL4343 New Diamond Door Products Architectural Testing, Inc lApproved

Category: Exterior Doors
Subcategory: Swinging Exterior Door Assemblies (717) 764-7700

2004
ALL
Exterior Doors
Approved

Reline Search

FL# ALL
Product Manufacturer Diamond Door Products
Subcategory ALL
Compliance Method ALL

hi-ti-v /I’ixruLrix, fl i 1A t Cr CrrCrIrrir I ,+ 1 flfi flmnnfl



Florida Building Code Online

•! o:1-:;

&_*:

t4

Cateqory

Subcategory

4645 Timber Ridge Rd.
Douglasville, GA 30135
(770) 370-3070
mikeb@dbci.com

Michael Brown
mikeb@dbci.com

Horatiu Barbulescu

4310 Industrial Access Road
Douglasville, GA 30134

horatiub@dbci.com

Michael R. Brown

4310 Industrial Access Road
Douglasville, GA 30134
(770) 370-3070
mikeb@dbci.com

Exterior Doors

Roll-Up Exterior Door Assemblies

Compliance Method
Evaluation Report from a Florida Regis

Licensed Florida Professional Engineer

Page I ot

BCIS Home Log In Hot Topics Submit Surcharge Stats & Facts Publications FBC Staff 6

Product Approval
J USER: Pubhc User

- —-‘:z -
> -

-i-• > Application Detail

FL# FL6613

Application Type New

Code Version 2004

Application Status Pending FBC Approval

Comments

Archived

Product Manufacturer DBCI

Address/Phone/Email

Authorized Signature

Technical Representative

Address/Phone/Email

Quality Assurance Representative

Add ress/Phone/ Email

http ://www.floridabuilding.org/pr/pr app dtl.aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDqvn9pAqQ8mx... 4/20/2006



Florida Building Code Online Page or i

F Evaluation Report - Hardcopy Rec€

Florida Engineer or Architect Name Joseph H. Dixon, Jr.

who developed the Evaluation Report

Florida License PE-7768

Quality Assurance Entity PFS Corporation

Validated By Walter T. Holz, Jr.

Certificate of Independence FL66I3RQCOI_5100-Certiiicat’e Of

Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard
Standard) ASCE 7

ASTM E330

Equivalence of Product Standards
Certified By

Sections from the Code

Product Approval Method Method 1 Option D

Date Submitted 04/07/2006

Date Validated 04/09/2006

Date Pending FBC Approval 04/15/2006

Summary of Products

FL # iModel, Number or Name I[oescription

16613.1 iSeries 5100 New Roll-up Door

L jCommercial

_____________________

Limits of Use Installation Instruction
Approved for use in HVHZ: No
Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
Impact Resistant: No Verified By: Joseph H. Di
Design Pressure: +60.4 /-83.9 Evaluation Reports
Other Doors for various opening sizes are Lf 3C P E ‘C-Dr

rated for various design wind loads (See the 000LOi Rev. 3 and D-30
Evaluation Report.) The tested door was for a 3.pcR
16-0” x 7 -0” opening and it was tested to FL65JDJ —c_51JO E’

+28.07-40.0 psf design wind load. Doors are to FL6613 R0J.E .5100-PP

be assembled as shown on the drawings D-300-
960-0001.01 Rev. 3 and D-300-960-0001.02
Rev. 3. Doors are to be installed in accordance
with the installation instructions. Not for use in
HVHZ.

http://www.floridabuilding.org/prfpr_appjltl aspx?param=wGEVXQwtDqvn9pAqQ8mx.. 4/20/2006



Florida Building Code Online
t’age oiz.

Product Approval Method: Method I Option D

Application Status: Approved

Date Validated: 06/29/2004

Date Approved: 07/16/2004

Date Certified to the 2004 Code:

Page: Page 111

Go

ppISeq Product Model # or Model Limits of Use
Description# Name

Thid product meets the
requirements for use

Up to a 3’O x 7’O vithin the State of Florida
Jut-swing Steel xcluding the “High
Door in a Steel /elocity Hurricane Zone.
rame - KD or i1aximum Design502.1 ‘Ultra” Steel Door reassembled,

Pressure Rating is
lesigned for Use Positive 55.0 PSF and
n Metal Building

Negative 55.0 PSF. (see
onstruction 502. I EVAL for size and

;onfiguration restrictions).

Next

©2000 The State of Fioda AU ghts reseed.

http://www.florid.abuilding.orglpr/pr_detl.asp?IPT=2502&RV=0&fin=ROSrch 1/23/2006
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